## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1828906174 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/16/2018 12:43 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20181001607080

ST/CO Stamp 0-122-812-576 ST Tax \$220.00 CO Tax \$110.00

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

	1 //			•	NINA BUCZEK,	
wife, of the City of					VEY(S) and WAR	RANT(S) TO
JOHN GUBALA	AND ANNA	GUEALA, of	PKIIZ	SUEW, I		, as
HUSBAND of	WIFE, I	AS IDNAI	N75	BY ME	GITINE TY	,
for and in conside					l and valuable cor	sideration, in
hand paid, the fol						
to wit:	O				<b>√</b>	·
•••		•				
SEE ATTACHED	LEGAL DESC	RIPTION	0			
				12		
SUBJECT TO: cov	onante condii	tions and rest	trictions	of second and	huilding lines and	easements if
any, provided the					<del>-</del>	
					by hierit of the ixe	ar Estate, and
general real estate	taxes not due	and payable	at the till	ie of Closing.		
TT1	4	الرسوم معطوني 11.		r rinter of the	Ulamastand Even	mtion Tariza of
Hereby releasing	-	m rights und	er and b	y virtue of the	Firmiesteau Exem	puon Laws or
the State of Illinois	<b>3.</b>				0,	
n (n 10		1 () 00 1	0.000.01	3 4404	() <sub>5</sub>	
Permanent Real E	state Index Nu	mber(s): 23-10	0-209-01	3-1131		
411 ( ) (75	177	D 1 D	· TT '	OC D 1 . IIII.	TH: (04/E	
Address(es) of Rea	11 Estate: 9004	Dei Prado Dr.	ive, Unit	25, Paios Hills	, Illinois 60465	, v
1.44	ميا ما ما م	00	40			
day of	- DE IV 9 F	,20	18	•		
	)			_		
1hm	<i>3</i> .			Mound	Duil -	_
			-	NU MUL	NUU J	
KAMIL BUCZEK				MONIKA JAN	INA BUCZEK	
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		16-Oct-2018				
	COUNTY:	110.00		FIDELITY	NATIONAL TITLE C	Morris
	ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	220.00 330.00			THE C	1111125861
23-10-209-013-1131	20181001607080 0-1				4	
20.10.200.010.110.					, . <i>I</i>	UTZ.

1828906174 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF Ullimois COUNTY OF	Cook	SS.
CERTIFY, that KAMIL BUCZEK subscribed to the forgoing instru	is personally known to ment, appeared before r red the said instrument	ounty and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY me to be the same person whose name is ne this day in person, and acknowledged as his free and voluntary act, for the uses aiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my nanu and official seal, t	his/5 <sup>+4</sup> day of	October , 20 <u>18</u> .
STATE OF Illimits COUNTY OF	(Notary Public)	MATTHEW A MOGIELNICKI OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires January 08, 2020
CERTIFY, that MONIKA JANINA name is subscribed to the forgacknowledged that she signed, s	A BUCZLK is personally going instrument, appea ealed and delivered the	county and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY known to me to be the same person whose red before me this day in person, and said instrument as her free and voluntarying the release and waiver of the right of
Given under my hand and official seal, t	his/5 +4 day of	october , 20 18 .
Just the Join l	<u>l'</u> (Notary Public)	MATTHEW A MOGIELNICKI OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Loguery 08, 2020
Prepared by: Cynthia Zenko, Attorney at Law,	1016 West Jackson Boule	vard, #48, Chicago, IL 60607
Mail To:		

Christopher Koczwara 5838 South Archer Avenue Chicago, IL 60638

Name and Address of Taxpayer: John Gubala and Anna Gubala 9004 Del Prado Drive, Unit 2S

Palos Hills, IL 60465

1828906174 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT A**

Order No.: CH18025867

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 23-10-209-013-1131 For Tax Map ID(s): 23-10-209-013-1131

UNIT 9004-23 IN LAS FUENTES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE

FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

CERTAIN LOTS IN LAS FUENTES OF LOS PALOS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'B' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 89615/76 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.